anniversary of the date of the appointment, the employee shall be credited with the difference between the 
number of the days of Sick Leave s/he has earned up until that day, and the fifteen (15) Sick Leave days provided 
to other employees. 

3. Sick Leave allowance not used in any particular year may accumulate to three hundred thirty-four (334) days 
for use in any subsequent year. 

4. Employees continuously employed by the City and regularly scheduled to work at least twenty (20) hours per 
week, on a regular basis, shall be eligible for paid sick leave as indicated above, prorated to full-time

[...]

Premiums costs shall be paid by the City at either seventy percent (70%) or seventy-five 
percent (75%) and thirty percent (30%) or twenty-five percent (25%) to be paid by the employee, dependent 
upon which plan the employee selects. 

• Life Insurance in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), premium costs of which shall be paid at seventy-
five percent (75%) paid by the City and twenty-five percent (25%) paid by the employee. The employee has the 
option of purchasing additional life insurance and shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of all premium costs.